This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010135252020/truecopy/order-1.pdf

SUPREME

COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30621/2011

(From the judgement and order No.13218/2009 of The HIGH COURT CHANDIGARH)

dated 15/07/2011 in CWP OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT

JARNAIL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LACHHMI NARAIN GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 19680 of 2011

(With appln. for permission to file SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31735 of 2011

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to bring additional facts and documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rahul Walia, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Harish V. Salve, Sr. Adv. Mr.

Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv. Mr.

Mr. Pradeep Aggarwal, Adv.

Umesh Pratap Singh, Adv. Mr.

Lal Pratap Singh, Adv.

Sobhit Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Ram Niwas, Adv.

For Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Put up on December 5, 2011 along with the

records of C.A. No.2608 of 2011 (Uttar Pradesh

Power Corporation Ltd. v. Rajesh Kumar and Others).

(Neetu Khajuria) (Sneh Bala Mehra) Court Master Sr.P.A.