SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 12862/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/09/2014 in CWP No. 6160/2014 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIAN SINGH VERMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

I.A. 1/2015 (with c/delay in filing slp)

Date: 27/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG

Ms. Natasha Vinayak, Adv.

Ms. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Status quo existing as on today in respect of the promotional matters that are covered by the impugned judgment shall be maintained till the next date of hearing.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 30621/2011.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER