SECTION IVB

Ch. Matter

Listed on.

Court No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS.13834-35
OF 2015

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Union of India & Anr.

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Dhanno Devi

... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28.04.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Tag with S.L.P. (C) No.30621 of 2011."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copies of SLP for issuance of show cause notice to sole respondent, hence, show cause notice could not be issued.

The default on the part of the Advocate is reported before the Hon'ble Court (In Chambers) with this office report.

Dated this the 19th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr. Anil Katiyar , Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Com1/Mty