SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

COURT NO.13

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 25191/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/08/2015 in WA No. 19466/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

SHYODAN SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/12/2015 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.

Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv. Mr. Anuvarat Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Not be deleted from the cause list of 08.01.2016.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Tapan Kr. Chakraborty] A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Usha Rani Bhardwaj Date: 2015.12.16 16:08:55 IST

Reason: