

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3 OF 2016

(Application for intervention)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4 OF 2016

(Application for impleadment of Applicant as Party Respondent)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5247 OF 2016

State of Madhya Pradesh & Ors.

..Appellants

-VERSUS-

R.B. Rai & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Interlocutory Application No. 3 (Application for intervention) in the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 16th September, 2016, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:-

"The counsel for the applicant in the application for Intervention (I.A. No. 3/16) is directed to serve copy on the appearing parties and file proof thereof within a period of two weeks.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent may file the counter affidavit to the application within the same period.

List the matter after two weeks."

It is submitted that Mr. B. Sridhar, Counsel for the Applicant has served copy of the Application on the appearing parties and filed proof of service as per order quoted above.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Respondents have not filed Counter Affidavit to the Application for Intervention so far. However, Counsel for Respondents have filed Counter Affidavit in Civil Appeal and the same have been placed with Appeal paper books.

It is lastly submitted that Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Advocate has on 22.09.2016 filed an Application for impleadment to implead Mr. Anil Kumar Singh as party respondent alongwith Vakalatnama/Appearance. The Application has been registered as I.A. No. 4 of 2016.

..2/-

The Applications in the appeal above mentioned are before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this office report.

Dated this the 27th day of September, 2016.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Advocate
A-89, LFG, Defence Colony, New Delhi.
2. Mrs. Lalitha Kaushik, Advocate
419, M.C. Setalvad, SCI., New Delhi.
3. Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Advocate
413, Lawyer's Chamber, SCI., New Delhi.
4. Mr. Sandeep Devashish Das, Advocate
204, C.K. Dapthary Block, SCI.,
New Delhi.
5. Mr. B. Sridhar, Advocate
C@-1267(Second Floor), Palam Vihar
Gurgaon – 122017.
5. Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Advocate
E-108, Greater Kailash Part -II,
Near Arya Samaj Mandir, New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

suantak/c-2