

®ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.2 SECTION IV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3/2016, I.A. 4/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 5247/2016
STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R B RAI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(appln(s) for impleading party and intervention)

Date : 03/10/2016 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan,AOR

Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka,Adv.

Mr. Chand Kiran,Adv.

Mr. Purushindra Kaurav,AAG

Mr. Mishra Saurabh,AOR

Ms. Anuradha Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Manoj Gorkela,Adv.

Ms. Priya Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kumar Parimal,Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,AOR

Mr. B. Sridhar,AOR

Mrs. Lalita Kaushik,AOR

Mr. Kanu Agrawal,Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Devash ish Das,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for respondent No.2 submits that he has served counter affidavit in I.A. No.3 of 2016 on the parties. He is permitted to file the Counter Affidavit during the course of the day.

List I.A.3 along with I.A. No.4 after four weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)

(SHARDA KAPOOR)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER