## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 11/2017 IN SLP (C) No. 19765/2015 @ SLP(C) No. 19765-19767/2015

JAYANTA CHAKRABORTY AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

Y.P. SINGH, CHIEF SECRETARY GOVT. OF TRIPURA AND ANR. (With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 13/2017 IN SLP (C) No. 19767/2015 @ SLP(C) No. 19765-19767/2015 (With Office Report)

Date: 03/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv. Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

For Dr. (Mrs. ) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## ORDER

List the matters on 13.02.2017 along with main case and I.A. Nos. 13-15.

(Meenakshi Kohli) Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur) Court Master