SECTION IV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5247 OF 2016 WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3 OF 2016

(Application for intervention)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4 OF 2016

(Application for impleadment of Applicant as Party Respondent)

WITH

<u>CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 11817, 11820, 11822-11825, 11828, 11829-11832, 11837-11840, 11842-11845, 11847-11850 & 11816 OF 2016 AND 701-704</u>

OF 2017

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 5-8 AND 9-12 OF 2017

(Application for permission to file Additional documents on behalf of the appellants)

IN

<u>CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 11837-11840, 11847-11850 & 11829-11832 OF 2016 AND 701-704 OF 2017</u>

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. OF 2017

(Application for permission to file Additional documents on behalf of the appellants)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. OF 2017

(Application for permission to file Additional documents on behalf of the appellants)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 11822-11825 AND 11842-11845 OF 2016

State of Madhya Pradesh & Ors.

.. Appellants

-VERSUS-

R.B. Rai & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Appeals above mentioned alongwith Applications were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14th February, 2017, with office report dated 13.02.2017, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"List the matters on 21^{st} February, 2017 at the top of the Board.

Written submissions may be filled during the course of a week or in any case by $20^{\rm th}$ February, 2017."

..2/-

..2..

It is submitted that Ms. Shashi Kiran, Counsel for the Appellant has on 17.02.2017 filed Written Submissions in C.A. No. 701-704 of 2017. The same has been circulated for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Ms. Shashi Kiran, Counsel for the Appellants has on 17.02.2017 filed two separate Application for permission to file Additional documents in C.A. Nos. 11837-11840, 11847-11850 & 11829-11832 of 2016 and 701-704 of 2017,. The Applications have been registered as I.A. Nos. 5-8 and 9-12 of 2017 as mentioned above. The same are being circulated herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is also submitted that Counsel has also filed two separate Application for permission to file Additional documents in C.A. No. 11822-11825 and 11842-11845 of 2016 but the same is defective for the reason that copy of the same has not been served on other-side Advocates. However, the unregistered Applications are being circulated herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is lastly submitted that Mr. Sandeep Devashish Das and Mr. A.P. Mayee, Counsel for the respondent Nos.2 and 5 respectively has on 20.2.2017 filed Written Submissions in C.A. No. 5247 of 2016 but copy of the same have not been served on other side advocates. However, the same have been circulated herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The Appeal alongwith the Applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 20th day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

- Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Advocate
 A-89, LFG, Defence Colony, New Delhi.
- 2. Mrs. Lalitha Kaushik, Advocate 419, M.C. Setalvad, SCI., New Delhi.
- 3. Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Advocate 413, Lawyer's Chamber, SCI., New Delhi.
- 4. Mr. Sandeep Devashish Das, Advocate 204, C.K. Dapthary Block, SCI., New Delhi.

- 5. Mr. B. Sridhar, Advocate C@-1267(Second Floor), Palam Vihar Gurgaon 122017.
- 6. Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv E-108, Greater Kailash Part -II, Near Arya Samaj Mandir, New Delhi.
- 7. Ms. Prerna Mehta, Advocate B-4/215, Second Floor,, Safdarjung Enclave, New Delhi 110029
- 8. Mrs. Shashi Kiran, Advocate 140,New Lawyers Chamber, SCI, New Delhi 110001
- 9. Mrs. Lalitha Kausik, Advocate 419, M.C. Setalvad Chamber Block, SCI., New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

suantak/c-2