SECTION IVB

Listed on 20.04.2017

Court No.R-1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.46 CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 37955 OF 2016

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Bhupinder Singh Hira & Anr

Petitioner(s)

Versus

Post Graduate Institute of Medical Education and Research & Ors

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.01.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Issue notice."

Accordingly show cause notice was issued on 09.02.2017 to all the 3 respondents through Regd. A.D. post.

It is submitted that Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Adv has filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 1 and 2 and Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv has filed Vakalatnama & Memo of Appearance on behalf of respondent no.3 but no one has filed Counter Affidavit so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 19th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Advocate
Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Advocate
Mr. Praveen Jain, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip/chetan