SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).25191/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-08-2015 in WA No.19466/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

SHYODAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 6/2016 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 7/2016 FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 8/2016 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 9/2016 FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 10/2016 FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 11/2017 and IA No.14723/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

WITH SLP(C) No.31191/2015 (XI)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 22/2016 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 23/2016 FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 24/2016 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 25/2016 FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 27/2017 and IA No.6006/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.9976/2018-CLARIFICATION /DIRECTION)

Date: 20-02-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Dinesh Rattan Bhardwaj, AOR

Mr. Amarendra Saran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.

For Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR

Ms. Aditi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ibad Mushtaq, Adv.

Mr. Jawad Tariq, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos.4562-4564 of 2017 and connected matters.

2

(SANJAY KUMAR-II) COURT MASTER (SH) (INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASST.REGISTRAR