

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28306/2017
 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-08-2017
 in CWP No. 2797/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At
 Bombay)

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY GHOGRE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C)NO. 31288/2017 IS LISTED AGAINST THIS ITEM)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.108178/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
 C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.108183/2017-EXEMPTION FROM
 FILING O.T. and IA No.108180/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST
 OF DATES and IA No.117758/2017-
 PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.138253/2017-
 INTERVENTION
 APPLICATION

WITH

SLP(C) No. 31288/2017 (XIV)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON IA 120779/2017)

Date : 05-06-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
 (VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
 Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Adv.
 Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
 Ms. Suvarna D., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.
Mr. Smarhar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Atul Yeshwant Chitale, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gurjyot Sethi, Adv.
Mr. Tanvi Kakar, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

Dr. K.S. Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, Adv.
Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR

Mr. Shashi Kiran, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Gorkela, Adv.
Ms. Priya Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Alok Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pratik R. Bombarde, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Heard learned counsel for the parties. Learned ASG has referred to order dated 17.05.2018 in SLP(C)No. 30621 of 2011.

It is made clear that the Union of India is not debarred from making promotions in accordance with law, subject to further orders, pending further consideration of the matter.

Tag to SLP(C)No.30621 of 2011.

**(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER**