ITEM NO.40 COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 7120/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-08-2017 in WP No. 2797/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Bombay)

MAHENDRA SHANTARAM UBALE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY GHOGRE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 33369/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 33370/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP, IA No. 33371/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) WITH

Diary No(s). 7123/2018 (IX)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SLP ON IA 33087/2018, FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 33089/2018 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 33090/2018)

Diary No(s). 7753/2018 (IX)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SLP ON IA 33205/2018, FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 33207/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 33210/2018)

Diary No(s). 7756/2018 (IX)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SLP ON IA 35065/2018, FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 35066/2018 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 35067/2018)

Diary No(s). 8372/2018 (IX)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SLP ON IA 40097/2018, FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 40098/2018 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 40101/2018)

Date: 22-10-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Gunratan Sadavarte, Adv.

Dr. Jayshree L. Patil, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Makrand Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

Mr. Sagar N. Pahune Patil, Adv.

Ms. Rohini Wagh, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.

Mr. Smarhar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following 0 R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petitions is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

We are informed that there are few other matters in which same issues are raised and are connected matters.

S.L.P.(C) No. 28306/2017 along with connected matters shall also be listed along with these matters on the next date of hearing.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA) AR-CUM-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR) **BRANCH OFFICER**