

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1132/2018

RATTAN KAUR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Shivani Lal, Adv.

Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.2 has already filed counter affidavit.

Four weeks' time, as a last chance is given to learned counsel for other appearing respondents to file counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for petitioners has failed to file fresh particulars and steps in respect of respondent Nos. 12, 18, 22, 29-32, 35, 36 and 38-42 despite grant of last chance. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

MG