SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 632/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-11-2018 in WPS No. 1061/2018 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALOK KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.20169/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 19-05-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG

Mr. Apurva Kurup, Adv. Mr. Shaurabh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Durga Dutt, Adv

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag along with SLP (Civil) No.30621/2011.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANAND PRAKASH) BRANCH OFFICER