

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 629/2022

JARNAIL SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LACHHMI NARAIN GUPTA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with applns. for permission, appropriate orders/directions, clarification/direction, exemption from filing affidavit, exemption from filing o.t., intervention application, intervention/impleadment, withdrawal of case / application)

WITH

C.A. No. 630/2022 (IV)
 (FOR ON IA 2/2011)

C.A. No. 631/2022 (IV)

C.A. No. 632/2022 (III)

C.A. No. 636/2022 (III)

C.A. No. 633/2022 (XV)
 (I.A. Nos. 42763 & 42764/2017 -Read as I. A. Nos. 9 & 10 of 2017
 IA No. 42763/2017 - DIRECTION (I.A. No. 9)
 IA No. 42764/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 635/2022 (III)

C.A. No. 637/2022 (III)
 (FOR ON IA 3/2012)

C.A. No. 638/2022 (IV)

C.A. No. 642/2022 (IV)

C.A. No. 759/2022 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 645/2022 (IV)

C.A. No. 643-644/2022 (IV)

C.A. No. 646/2022 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 703-704/2022 (IV)
 (IA No.82243/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

C.A. No. 713/2022 (IV-C)

**C.A. No. 735/2022 (IV-C)
(IA No.187478/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

**C.A. No. 651/2022 (IV)
(IA No. 97433/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)**

C.A. No. 4833/2017 (IV)

**CONMT.PET.(C) No. 314/2016 In SLP(C) No. 4831/2012 (XV)
(IA No. 108552/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 83461/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 83460/2018 - I/A FOR APPROPRIATE ORDER OR DIRECTION FOR
INITIATING CONTEMPT PROCEEDINGS IA No. 3/2016 - INTERVENTION
APPLICATION)**

**C.A. No. 650/2022 (IV)
(appliation no. 78184/2016 filed at slp stage is defective
IA No. 78184/2016 - APPLICANT-IN-PERSON DR. R.P. SINGH HAS FILED
THE DOCUMENTS)**

**T.P.(C) No. 608-609/2017 (XVI-A)
(IA No. 1/2017 - STAY APPLICATION)**

C.A. No. 652/2022 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 764/2022 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 656/2022 (IV)

C.A. No. 654-655/2022 (IV)

**C.A. No. 657/2022 (IV)
(IA No. 54572/2018 - MODIFICATION)**

**C.A. No. 755/2022 (XIV-A)
(IA No. 114085/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

**C.A. No. 662/2022 (XIV-A)
(IA No. 120779/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

C.A. No. 724-727/2022 (XVII)

C.A. No. 734/2022 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 736/2022 (IV-C)

**C.A. No. 752/2022 (IV)
(IA No. 97435/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 127052/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)**

C.A. No. 754/2022 (XIV-A)
(IA No. 101068/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 112655/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 663/2022 (IV)
(IA No. 97436/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

C.A. No. 1004/2020 (IV)
(IA No. 24008/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 24006/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

C.A. No. 649/2022 (III-A)
(IA No. 87051/2018 - APPLICATION FOR FACTS TO BE TAKEN IN TO CONSIDERATION FOR EARLY DISPOSAL OF THE PETITION IA No. 103943/2018 - APPLICATION FOR NOT TO BE CONNEXED WITH

SLP(C) 30621/2011
(IA No. 143788/2019 - APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING IA No. 2/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING COUNTER AFFIDAVIT)

C.A. No. 653/2022 (IV)
(IA No. 54835/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 985/2018 in C.A. No. 5247/2016 (IV-C)
(IA No. 31175/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 31168/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 113343/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 47228/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 750-751/2022 (IV)
(IA No. 94765/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 747-749/2022 (IV)
(IA No. 141705/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 516/2022 (XVI)

C.A. No. 667/2022 (XV)

C.A. No. 668-669/2022 (IV)
(IA No. 115137/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 758/2022 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 705/2022 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 757/2022 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 760/2022 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 675-676/2022 (XIV-A)

(IA No. 70735/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 56093/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 53895/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 56092/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 70740/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 70530/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 56094/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 56091/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 100792/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 70529/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 132012/2020 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 706/2022 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 711/2022 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 707-708/2022 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 782/2022 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 634/2022 (XVII)

C.A. No. 680/2022 (XVII)

C.A. No. 715-723/2022 (XVII)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1067/2019 in CA No. 629/2022 (IV)

(IA No. 152739/2019 - CONTEMPT PETITION

IA No. 14519/2020 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

C.A. No. 522-627/2022 (XVII)

(IA No. 45161/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 45165/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION

APPLN. IA No. 45166/2020 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

C.A. No. 714/2022 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 730/2022 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 729/2022 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 732/2022 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 728/2022 (IV-C)

W.P.(C) No. 1371/2019 (X)

(IA No. 11759/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

C.A. No. 731/2022 (XI-A)

(IA No. 174744/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 738-739/2022 (XVII)

C.A. No. 1078/2022 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 709-710/2022 (XII)

**(IA No. 22929/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 5018/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

C.A. No. 737/2022 (IV)

**(IA No. 97430/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 6365/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

C.A. No. 741/2022 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 740/2022 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 743/2022 (IV)

C.A. No. 733/2022 (IV)

**(IA No. 97429/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 4481/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

C.A. No. 742/2022 (IV)

**(IA No. 80481/2020 - APPLICATION FOR RECTIFICATION
IA No. 101780/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 58594/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 101783/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 58592/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES)**

C.A. No. 664/2022 (IV)

**(IA No. 97434/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 132300/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

C.A. No. 2434/2019 (IV)

**(IA No. 97432/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 51315/2017 - INTERIM STAY)**

C.A. No. 745/2022 (XVII)

C.A. No. 744/2022 (IV)

**(IA No. 134305/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT IA No. 134306/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF
DATES)**

C.A. No. 628/2022 (XVII)

(IA No. 130265/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

JUDGMENT)**C.A. No. 746/2022 (XVII)**

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 200-201/2021 in SLP(C) No. 5724-5725/2019 (XIV-A)
(IA No. 78372/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 72805/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date : 24-02-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For the parties :**UOI**

Mr. K.K.Venugopal, Ld. AG
Mr. Tushar Mehta, Ld. SG
Ms. Madhvi Divan, Ld. ASG
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Ld. ASG
Mr. Balbir Singh, Ld. ASG
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv
Mr. Siddharth Kohli, Adv
Mr. Rajesh Ranjan Adv
Mr. Apoorva Kurup, Adv
Ms. Shradha Deshmukh, Adv.
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

5.63

Mr. Aman Lekhi, Ld ASG
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv
Mr. Siddhant Kohli, Adv
Mr. A. K. Sharma AOR
Mr. GS Makker, AOR
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

5.65

Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, Ld. ASG
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv
Mr. Siddhant Kohli, Adv
Mr. GS Makker, AOR

5.38

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Ld. ASG

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
 Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
 Ms. Shradha Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria, AOR
 Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
 Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR

M/s. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Pratik R. Bombarde, AOR

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Ms. Prerna Mehta, AOR

5.41

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR
 Mr. Ashish Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.
 Mr. Babul Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Jayesh Bakhshi, Adv.
 Mr. Y. Lokesh, Adv.
 Mr. V. Sibi Kargil, Adv.
 Mr. Arun Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Anubhav Chaturvedi, Adv.
 Mr. N.B.V. Srinivasa Reddy, Adv.
 Mr. N. Suresha, Adv.

Ms. Shreyas Gacche, Adv

Ms. Swati Vaibhav, AOR

Mr. Raj Singh Rana AOR

Mr. Satpal Singh AOR

Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

5.76, 78

Mr. R.D. Agrawala, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mathur, AOR
 Mr. Chiranjeev Johri, Adv.

5.63

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Sr. Adv

Mr. Manoj Gorkela, Adv.
M/S.Gorkela Law Office, AOR

5.64

Mr. Manoj Gorkela, Adv.
M/S.Gorkela Law Office, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Ms. A. Sumathi, AOR

5.28

Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.
Mr. Smarhar Singh, AOR

5.27, 5.33, 5.48, 5.49 Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.
5.54, 5.57, 5.64, Mr. Smarhar Singh, AOR
5.65, 5.66, 5.80

Mr. Atulesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Mrinal Elker Mazumdar ,AOR

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, AOR

5, 5.1, 5.3, 5.4, 5.6,
5.7, 5.17, 5.74

Ms. Priya Hingorani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR
Mr. Kripa Shankar Prasad, Adv.

5

Mr. Pradeep Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Lal Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Parashar Narain Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shobhit Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. N. Annapoorani, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

Ms. Suchitra Atul Chitale, AOR

5.67

Ms. Nalini Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Mr. Adith Nair, Adv.

5.76, 5.78

Mr. Sukhdev Sharma, Adv
Mr. J.B. Mudgil, Adv
Dr. Shivani, Adv
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Devashish Das, AOR

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

Mr. Manoj Ranjan Sinha, Adv

Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, AOR

Mr. Suhaas Ratna Joshi, AOR

Ms. Lalita Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Praveen Jain, AOR

Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR

5

Mr. Gopal Shankar Narayan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shobhit Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Lal Pratap Singh Adv.

Mr. Umesh Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Aditya, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

5.4, 5.6

Mr. M. L. Lahoty, Adv.

Mr. Lal Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anchit Sripat, Adv.

Mr. Shobhit Tiwari, Adv

Mr. Parashar Narain Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Paban K Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

5.17, 5.74

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv

Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR

Ms. Rekha Pandey, AOR

Mr. Aldanish Rein, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR

5.57

Mr. D. Ramakrishna Reddy, Adv.

Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

5.52

Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, AOR

Ms. Sakshi Banga, Adv.

5.34

Ms. Tanuj Bagga Sharma, AOR

Ms. Alka Goel, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Soni, AOR

5

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR
Ms. Puspita Basak, Adv.

Mr. Yasharth Kant, AOR

5

Mr. B.Karunakaran, Adv
K. Balambihai Adv
Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

5

Mr. ADN Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, AOR
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Ananya Khandelwal, Adv.
Ms. Agrimaa Singh, Adv.
Mr. D. Shiva Shankar, Adv.

IA 112333/21

Mr. Vishal Gupta, AOR
Mr. Dheeresh K. Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee AOR

Mr. Dinesh P. Rajbhar, Adv.
Ms. Anzu.K.Varkey AOR

5.5

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr Adv
Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv
Ms. Shivani M. Lal, Adv
Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv
Mr. M. K. Tripathi, Adv
Mr. Harish Dasan, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey, AOR

5

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR
Mr. T.K. Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, AOR

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR.

Mr. P.V.Dinesh, AOR

Mr. Vikalp Mudgal, AOR

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

5.45

Ms. K.Saradadevi, AOR
Mr. R.Vijaynandan Reddy, Adv.

5.80

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Vardhman Kaushik AOR
Mr. Yogesh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Anand Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv.
Ms. Lalitha Kaushik, AOR

5.69

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Satya Kam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S Desai, AOR

5.5

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari AOR
Ms. Mary Mitzy, Adv
Ms. Devyani Gupta, Adv

Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR

5.2

Mr. B.H. Marlapally, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok K Mahajan, AOR

Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, AOR

Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

5.73

Ms. Indira Jaising, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR.
Ms. Nupur Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Prastut Dalvi, Adv.
Mr. Paras Nath Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ujjaini Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Darpan Sachdeva, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Sharma, Adv

5, 5.5, 5.50, 5.76,
5.78

Dr. K.S. Chauhan, Sr. Adv
Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, AOR
Mr. Murari Lal, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv
 Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. S.P. Singh, Adv.

5.33

Dr. K.S. Chauhan, Sr. Adv
 Mr. Sandeep Malik, Adv.
 Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. RSM Kalky, Adv.
 Ms. Vagisha Nandini, Adv.
 Mr. Ravi Prakash, AOR.

5.18, 5.24, 5.25, 5.27 Dr. K.S. Chauhan, Sr. Adv
 5.32, 5.64, 5.71, 5.75 Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, AOR
 Mr. R.S.M. Kalky, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv
 Mr. Ajit Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.

5.23, 5.26

Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Kumar Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Gauraan, Adv.
 Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

5.38

Mr. Surjeet Singh, Adv
 Mr. Y.P. Singh, Adv
 Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

5.11

Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR
 Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.

5.17, 5.18, 5.20,
 5.32, 5.34, 5.68,
 5.72, 5.74, 5.75

Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, AOR
 Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Hitain Bajaj, Adv
 Mr. Ramesh Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Manjeet Singh Gill, Adv.
 Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. S.K. Rajora, Adv.
 Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
 Ms. Deepti Chawla, Adv.
 Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. K.N.Rai, AOR
M/S.S.M. Jadhav And Company, AOR
Ms. Shashi Kiran, AOR

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, AOR

Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

5.71,5.73,5.77

Mr. Parv Garg, Adv.
Mr. Pawas Kulshrestha, Adv.
Mr. K.S. Rekhi, Adv.
Mr. Yadav Narendra Singh, AOR

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, AOR

IA 15286/22 IN
SLP (C) 30621/11

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR

Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR

Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, AOR
Mr. Shantanu Krishna, AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR
Mr. B. Sridhar, AOR
Respondent-in-person

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR
Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, AOR
Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR
Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, AOR
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR
Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
Mr. M. K. Dua, AOR

Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

5.24,5.25

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain, AOR
Mr. Umang Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR
Ms. Aswathi M.k., AOR
Mr. Dinesh Rattan Bhardwaj, AOR

Intervenor-in-person, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters arising from the Judgments of High Courts of Delhi and Punjab & Haryana (list of which shall be supplied by Mr. Balbir Singh, Ld. ASG) on 30.03.2022.

In the meanwhile, the Union of India is directed to file an affidavit, giving particulars about the contemporaneous cadre wise data, after serving a copy on the other side. Details of consideration of the data to determine inadequacy of representation of SCs and STs for providing reservations in promotions.

De-tag Civil Appeal Nos.709-710/2022 and list on 11.04.2022.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master