

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).629/2022

JARNAIL SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LACHHMI NARAIN GUPTA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(CA NO.4880/17, 4876-4877/2017, CA 517-519 of 2022, CA 4881 of 2017, CA 4882 of 2017 were mentioned)])

WITH

C.A. No. 4880/2017 (XVI)

CA 4876-4877/2017

CA 517-519 of 2022

CA 4881 of 2017

CA 4882 of 2017

Date : 30-11-2022 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.(mentioned by)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mr. Akshay C. Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Krishna, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. N. Annapoorani, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.

Mr. Smarhar Singh, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Ms. A. Sumathi, AOR

M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, AOR

Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR

Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

Ms. Shashi Kiran, AOR

Mr. Satpal Singh, AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR

Mr. Vishal Gupta, AOR

Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Mr. Yasharth Kant, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**CA NO.4880/17, 4876-4877/2017, CA 517-519 of 2022, CA 4881 of 2017,
CA 4882 of 2017**

- 1 Upon being mentioned, taken on board.
- 2 Liberty to mention before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr Justice K M Joseph.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**